
Class Name Church Affiliation Phone Email Start of Service Title

2021 VACANCY
Connie York Dewberry First Atlanta c - 678-642-0059 connie.york@gmail.com 2016 RE
Ryan Jensen Lawrenceville c - 770-680-3560 ryan@LPC.LIFE 2016 TE
Camille LeBron Powell (Sec'y) St. Andrews c - 501-658-8077 camille@sapctucker.org 2016 TE
Lucy Strong Trinity 404-687-4529 Lucycstrong@gmail.com 2017 TE
Katie Aumann Morningside c - 785-817-8909 Katie@morningsidepc.org 2019 TE
Joannah Cook Validated c - 404-313-3814 joannah.cook@gmail.com 2019 TE
Yeonkwon Jeong Validated c- 770-539-0114 ykwjeong@gmail.com 2019 TE
Emma Neishloss Morningside w - 404-876-7396 x.25 emma.neishloss@morningsidepc.org 2019 TE
Erin Morgan First Monroe 864-421-7778 erin@fpcmonroe.com 2021 TE

2022 MaryAnn Hawthorne Oglethorpe 404-444-8099 m_a_hawthorne@hotmail.com 2017 RE
Ray Johnston Westminster c- 678-488-5499 raymondjohnston@bellsouth.net 2017 RE

Alex Rodgers (Chair) Decatur
w - 404-378-1777            
c- 404-314-2990 arodgers@dpchurch.org 2017 TE

Jennie Sankey Pleasant Hill
c - 817-721-1814            
w-770-497-0233 jennie@pleasanthillpc.org 2017 TE

VACANCY
Barry Gaeddert Peachtree w - 404-842-2194 BGaeddert@PeachtreeChurch.com 2020 TE

David Lower Saint Luke's
w - 770-393-1424 x.380  
c- 847-899-5652 davidlower@slpres.org 2020 TE

Rick Pierce Philadelphia c- 404-313-0142 pier85@bellsouth.net 2020 RE
Seung-eun Rhee Validated 404-917-6959 tmd202@hotmail.com 2020 TE
Teressa Staten McDonough 770-707-0884 tvstaten@att.net 2021 RE

2023 Hamilton Barnes Validated c - 864-918-4471 hamiltonbarnesii@gmail.com 2018 TE
Brian Daoust Johns Creek 303-475-3267 briand@jcpcusa.org 2018 TE
Trace Haythorn Validated 678-636-6217 trace@acpe.edu 2018 TE
Beth Johnson Honorably Retired 404-414-0871 JohnsonB@ctsnet.edu 2020 TE
Anne Fyffe Alpharetta c - 937-238-0015 anne@alpharettapres.com 2021 TE
Cheryl Costen Hibbler Church of the Master 404-216-7475 ccosten@bellsouth.net 2021 RE
Jill Joyner Validated 404-664-3356 jilljoyner@gmail.com 2021 TE
Connie Lee Honorably Retired 770-413-9359 clee87479@gmail.com 2021 TE
John H Park At Large 804-502-2858 bbak11010@hotmail.com 2021 TE
Mike Watson Oglethorpe 706-825-7051 mike@opcbrookhaven.org 2021 TE

CPM Leadership 2021
Alex Rodgers, Chair and Council Rep



Camille LeBron Powell, Secretary
Ryan Jensen, Sub Group A
Ray Johnston, Sub Group B
Lucy Strong, Sub Group C
Emma Neishloss, Final Assessment
Mary Ann Hawthorne, Scholarship
Trace Haythorn, Alternative Exams


